comprising 6,70,001 domestic/local visitors and 9,606 foreign tourists. This 
figure has already surpassed the total footfall of the previous financial year by 
29.50%. 

The month of December, 2025 recorded the highest ever tourist footfalls in the 
state at 1,33,520 (one lakh thirty three thousand five hundred twenty) 
achieving a 122.11% spike compared to last year December. The status on 
increase has kept Mizoram on the lead as the fastest growing tourist footfalls 
amongst the North East Indian states. 

Tourism Department received the "Emerging Eco & Nature Retreat Award" at